FIRST AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Economic Development Services Consultant Support

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2024, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporation (“City”’), and MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC., a
Pennsylvania corporation authorized to do business in California (“Consultant”), with respect to
the following:

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional
Consultant Services Agreement dated November 16, 2023 (“Agreement”), for Economic
Development Services Consultant Support, and set to expire on November 1, 2024; and

B. WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to increase compensation in the
amount of Sixty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($62,500.00), with a total sum not to
exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00); and

C. WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement
to November 30, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby extended to November 30, 2024.

2. Section 3, Compensation, is hereby amended to increase compensation by Sixty-
Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($62,500.00), with a total sum not to exceed Seventy-Five
Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00).

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if
fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:
Mike Futrell
City Manager
ATTEST:
By:

Donesia Gause
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

Kristie Thomas

By: Kristie Thomas (Jan 31,2024 10:16 PST)

Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By, Anthony ETe_aumon (Jan 26,2024 16:50 PST)
Anthony L. Beaumon
Senior Deputy City Attorney

23-1709.1 ALB/jv 12/22/23
\\Re-citylaw\cycom\WPDOCS\D029\P035\007775051.doc

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL,

INC., a Pennsylvania corporation

authorized to do business in California
William M. tHoose

By: William M. Hoose (Jan 13,2024 17:03 PST)

Print Name: William M. Hoose

Title: Vice President

By: Kechard Beck

Print Name: Richard Beck
Title: Vice President




